
Union (N.Y.) (4-6) -vs- Buffalo State (4-4)
3/23/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carra Cleaves (2-3)
Loss: Madison Lucas (2-1)
HBP: Carra Cleaves
PB: None
 
Start: 12:15 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Union (N.Y.) 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 8 9 1
Buffalo State 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 8 1

Union (N.Y.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaylee Shaw ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
    Sam Rose ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carra Cleaves p 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Sophia Gomes pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyla Springer 1b 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Ellie Wintringer 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
    Daniella Nocera pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Amy FitzPatrick cf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Gianna Guastaferro pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haley Gibbons dp 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
Sophia Burynski c 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Sammy Fenigstein lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Amelia Ormond rf 3 0 1 1 1 2 0
Maddy Ewald 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 9 5 6 6 7

2B: Ellie Wintringer (1); Sophia Burynski (1)
HR: Carra Cleaves (1)
SB: Kaylee Shaw (1); Kyla Springer (1); Gianna Guastaferro (1);
Haley Gibbons (1); Maddy Ewald (1)
PO: Amelia Ormond (1)
E: Kaylee Shaw (1)

Buffalo State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grace Albano cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Briana Fitzgerald lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Mya Hurley rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jenna Smyczynski rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Maddie McGowan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Megan Galbraith rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Erin Paolilli 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Madison Lucas p/dp 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Izzy Pezdek p 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Lexi Quagliana 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deme Kellogg c 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Natalie Burck ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Ashley Jedrich 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Gianna Core dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 8 3 4 4 8

2B: Grace Albano (1); Izzy Pezdek (1); Deme Kellogg (1)
HBP: Ashley Jedrich (1)
PO: Lexi Quagliana (1)
E: Natalie Burck (1)

Union (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carra Cleaves (W, 2-3) 7.0 8 4 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 30 35 8 8 138
Totals 8 4 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 30 35 8 8 138

Buffalo State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madison Lucas (L, 2-1) 1.2 5 5 5 3 0 2 0 0 0 9 12 2 2 55
Gianna Core 1.2 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 2 3 40
Izzy Pezdek 3.2 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 1 56
Totals 9 8 8 6 6 2 0 0 0 30 36 8 6 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 1st UNI BUF
Kaylee Shaw walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 0 0
Carra Cleaves flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Kyla Springer singled to center field (1-1 KB); Kaylee Shaw advanced to second. 0 0
Kyla Springer stole second; Kaylee Shaw stole third. 0 0
Ellie Wintringer walked (3-2 BBFKBFFB). 0 0
Ellie Wintringer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kyla Springer advanced to third on a wild pitch; Kaylee
Shaw scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Amy FitzPatrick grounded out to p (3-2 BKBKB). 1 0
Haley Gibbons singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KKB); Ellie Wintringer
advanced to third; Kyla Springer scored. 2 0
Haley Gibbons advanced to third on a wild pitch; Ellie Wintringer scored on a wild pitch. 3 0
Sophia Burynski doubled to right center, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Haley Gibbons scored. 4 0
Sammy Fenigstein flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 4 0

Buffalo State - Bottom of 1st UNI BUF
Grace Albano doubled to left center (3-1 BBBK). 4 0
Briana Fitzgerald grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 4 0
Mya Hurley struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 4 0
Erin Paolilli walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Madison Lucas walked (3-2 BKBSBB); Erin Paolilli advanced to second; Grace Albano advanced to third. 4 0
Lexi Quagliana reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BF); Madison Lucas advanced to second; Erin Paolilli
advanced to third; Grace Albano scored, unearned. 4 1
Deme Kellogg walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Lexi Quagliana advanced to second; Madison Lucas advanced to
third; Erin Paolilli scored, unearned. 4 2
Lexi Quagliana picked off, out at second c to 3b to 2b. 4 2

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd UNI BUF
Amelia Ormond walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 2
Amelia Ormond picked off, out at first c to 1b. 4 2
Kaylee Shaw grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KSBFBB). 4 2
Carra Cleaves homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 5 2
Kyla Springer singled to left field (3-2 KKBBB). 5 2
Madison Lucas to dp. 5 2
Gianna Core to p. 5 2
Ellie Wintringer grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 2

Buffalo State - Bottom of 2nd UNI BUF
Natalie Burck flied out to lf (0-1 K). 5 2
Ashley Jedrich grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 5 2
Grace Albano grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 5 2

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd UNI BUF
Jenna Smyczynski to rf for Mya Hurley. 5 2
Amy FitzPatrick grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 2
Haley Gibbons walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 2
Haley Gibbons to 3b for Maddy Ewald. 5 2
Maddy Ewald to dp for Haley Gibbons. 5 2
Maddy Ewald stole second. 5 2
Sophia Burynski walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Sammy Fenigstein fouled out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 5 2
Amelia Ormond singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BK); Sophia Burynski
advanced to second, advanced to third on the throw; Maddy Ewald scored. 6 2
Kaylee Shaw grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBKB). 6 2



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Buffalo State - Bottom of 3rd UNI BUF
Haley Gibbons to dp for Maddy Ewald. 6 2
Maddy Ewald to 3b for Haley Gibbons. 6 2
Briana Fitzgerald popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 6 2
Jenna Smyczynski flied out to lf (3-2 BBKFFFBF). 6 2
Erin Paolilli singled to center field (3-2 BBKFB). 6 2
Madison Lucas struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSFBS). 6 2

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 4th UNI BUF
Carra Cleaves flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Kyla Springer singled to shortstop (2-2 BBKF). 6 2
Ellie Wintringer doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB); Kyla Springer advanced to third. 6 2
Daniella Nocera pinch ran for Ellie Wintringer. 6 2
Amy FitzPatrick reached first on an error by ss, RBI (2-1 KBB); Daniella Nocera advanced to third; Kyla
Springer scored. 7 2
Gianna Guastaferro pinch ran for Amy FitzPatrick. 7 2
Izzy Pezdek to p for Madison Lucas. 7 2
Gianna Core to dp. 7 2
Gianna Guastaferro stole second, advanced to third; Daniella Nocera scored. 8 2
Haley Gibbons walked (3-2 BSFFBFFBB). 8 2
Haley Gibbons stole second. 8 2
Sophia Burynski struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 8 2
Sammy Fenigstein struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 2

Buffalo State - Bottom of 4th UNI BUF
Ellie Wintringer pinch ran for Daniella Nocera. 8 2
Amy FitzPatrick pinch ran for Gianna Guastaferro. 8 2
Ellie Wintringer to 2b. 8 2
Amy FitzPatrick to cf. 8 2
Lexi Quagliana grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBFF). 8 2
Deme Kellogg doubled to left field (0-0). 8 2
Natalie Burck grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB); Deme Kellogg advanced to third. 8 2
Ashley Jedrich singled to left center, RBI (3-2 BFFFFBB); Deme Kellogg scored. 8 3
Grace Albano singled to left field (0-0); Ashley Jedrich advanced to second. 8 3
Briana Fitzgerald singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Grace Albano
advanced to third; Ashley Jedrich scored. 8 4
Jenna Smyczynski popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 8 4

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 5th UNI BUF
Amelia Ormond struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 8 4
Kaylee Shaw flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 4
Carra Cleaves singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 8 4
Sophia Gomes pinch ran for Carra Cleaves. 8 4
Kyla Springer popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 4

Buffalo State - Bottom of 5th UNI BUF
Carra Cleaves to p for Sophia Gomes. 8 4
Erin Paolilli flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 8 4
Izzy Pezdek singled to left field (0-0). 8 4
Lexi Quagliana reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Izzy Pezdek advanced to second. 8 4
Deme Kellogg flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 8 4
Natalie Burck struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 8 4

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 6th UNI BUF
Ellie Wintringer popped up to 3b (1-2 FFFFFB). 8 4



Amy FitzPatrick flied out to cf (0-2 KSFF). 8 4
Haley Gibbons struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 8 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Buffalo State - Bottom of 6th UNI BUF
Sam Rose to ss for Kaylee Shaw. 8 4
Ashley Jedrich hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH). 8 4
Grace Albano popped up to 2b (0-0). 8 4
Briana Fitzgerald struck out looking (3-2 BBKBKK). 8 4
Maddie McGowan pinch hit for Jenna Smyczynski. 8 4
Maddie McGowan grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 8 4

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 7th UNI BUF
Megan Galbraith to rf for Maddie McGowan. 8 4
Sophia Burynski struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 8 4
Sammy Fenigstein grounded out to p (0-0). 8 4
Amelia Ormond struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 8 4

Buffalo State - Bottom of 7th UNI BUF
Erin Paolilli grounded out to p (2-2 BBKK). 8 4
Izzy Pezdek doubled to center field (0-0). 8 4
Lexi Quagliana grounded out to ss (0-2 FF); Izzy Pezdek advanced to third. 8 4
Deme Kellogg walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 4
Natalie Burck popped up to ss (0-0). 8 4


